(]

Office of Superintendent of Schocls January 5, 2008

Board Meeting of January 18, 2006

Office of School Facilities
Rose Diamond, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
PROJECT NO. A0744
DESIGN-BUILD - STATE SCHOOL "FFF"
RONALD W. REAGAN/DORAL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
NW 82 STREET & 107 AVENUE, MIAM!, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes five items for the School
Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items,
the cause for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. in order to prevent delay in the completion ¢f the project, staff authorized the
Contractor to proceed with items 1 through 4. These items are presented to the Board for
confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

Change ltems Synopsis: These changes are primarily due to utility requirements to
temporarily close a new road until adjacent property owners at West Doral Village
LLC correct land clearing viclations, and for a temporary sanitary sewer fift station
needed until the permanent area lift station is built on adjacent preperty by Country
Ciub of Miami and Assoc. Inc.

Tris cnange will increase the contract price by $210,880. The District will pursue seeking
reimbursement for the additional costs associated with temporarily closing the new road.
These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by the
Techmical Review Committee, subsequent to completion. on December 8, 20058, They
wera found to be necessary, fair, and squitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The Schocl Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confinm
Change Order No. 2 on Project No. AD744, Design-Build - State
School "FFF", Ronald W. Reagan/Doral Senior High Scheol for an
additional cost of $310,880.

F - 41



7241 Ronald W. Reagan/Doral Senior High

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NG, :

2

Project No,: AQ744 Dasign-Build - State School "FEFF?

ATTACHMENT A

ACTION
EEQ

ORIG.

STAFF ARG
AUTH, APPVD. TYPE CAUSE

REQ.

DOLLARS

AUTH.
REC .

DAYS
AUTH.
REQ. ’EC,

N

o

9]

o]

|4

o

)

06/08/2005 11/2%3/200% oOT UR
This reimburses the Design Builder for the
cost of temporary rental water-filled
barriers to block off NW 109 Avenue and NW
88 Streat, as required by Public Works.
This was necessary due to the requirement
to keep the new road closed untii adjacent
property owners at West Doral Village LLC
correct land clearing violations. ‘he
District will pursue seeking reimbursement
for thase costs.

£8/17/2005 11/28/2005% oW CR
Design Builder provided design, labor,
rmaterial and equipment %o furnish and
install additiocnal slectrical conduit and
boxes around the courtyard for a wireless
computer internet antsnna gystex, as
recommendaed by ITS,

10/06/2008 1172872005 ow [97:2 {
Credit for reducing the hneight of the
softhall outfisld fencing from 10 faet £
¢ feat for a length of 410 feat.

10/06/2003 1172972005 ow

O
A
-

Credit for woodshop dust collsction

systemn, which was not needed.

Ll/ze/200% o R

Design Builder to provide design, labor,
material and equipment o Furnish and
instail 3 tewporary zanitary sewer lift
station to connect the building to the
sanitary main at NW 107 Avenua. The
permanant lLift station is an area 1ift
station and is baeing kuilt by tha
developer, Country Club of Miami and
Associates Incorporated, on adjacent
property and may not be ready for the

[

6,022.00

8,346.00

3,828,020

o

18
)
¥

6,022.00

o
(]

0G4}

[»
0



ATTACHMENT A

T241 Fonald W. Reagan/Doral Senior High
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: pd
Projact No.: AG744 Dasign-Build - State School "FFE”
DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH. AUTH,
ITEM REQ CRIG. AUTH. APPVD, TYPE CAUSE BEC. REQ. REL.
cpening of the achoosl.
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: 310,880.00 g



ATTRCHMENT A

SUMMARY OF CHANGE CRDER NO.: 2

Facility: 7241 Ronald W. Reagan/Doral Senior ¥igh

Preojact We.: 20744

Dascription: DESIGN-BUILD - STATE SCHOOL "FFFY

Arxchitect: SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS, INC,

EFCO: BERMBELLO, AJAMIL & PARTNERS

Contractor: BETANCOURT CASTELLON ASSOCIATEZ. INC.  pRIMe: ALBERT CASTELLON
CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL COMTRACT PRICE. . ... .cvvuer.0. e 3 28,97%,000.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS.........c..c0vuu.. § 1,6B2,388.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS......... e § Q.00

PREVIQUS APPROVED NET CHANGE. .. ........c¢ 0conen. $ 1,682,388.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 30,661,388.00
THIS CHANGE. .. ... ...uviriininneas. ] 310,880.60
TOTAL NET CBANGE . ..............0... $ 1,893,268.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE......$ 30,972,268.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE........ s e e et e November 1%, 2003

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. April 05, 2006
FREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION. .........0-.. 23

FREVIOUS ADJSUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. July 07, 2008
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... Q

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGCE. . ... July 07, 2008

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE.......0o0vnvuweonen.. PN July 07, 2006

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE. . ... .. cvvvene ... N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Ezrors + 15%% Omisgsjona thresgheld = 1-1/2%}
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS.......... & 9.00 0.60 g
OMISSIONS........ & .00 a.00 a
OWNER REQUESTS. ..§ 964,.3%8.00 3.32 ~732
UHFORESEEN. . .. ... $ G.00 0.00 166
OTHER., . ....... L.l § 1.0L8,302.00 3.51 a
SCOOPE CHANGE..... 3 19,368.00 0.04 o]
HURRICANE........% .00 3,00 G
Tutals .....§ 2,083, 268,00 6. 88 73

M R L T S S T R eI e R L L LT T R PR AT
LEGEND: TYPE: DBO~~Degign-Bullder Cuission

ER--PA/E Error : .

PA/ DRD--Design-Builder Defauls

CRIGIN: HO-~-Hurricane OD-- Contractor Defauli
B RSB OM~~P/B Omigsion CE-~ Contractor Ersox
Eew Bducational Tas. Plan. T ~Gthinr CR-- Gontractor Reguest
B-- Project Mansger OW~-Owner Request FE-~ Fagtrack/Cocrd. Exror
D-- DUPS Specialists/Depts. $C--Ecope Changs Fo-- Fastrac%fﬁa?r?. ouission
M- -Unforssan In~-~ Ingspection Lalay

G-~ Contractor MD-~ Manufacturer's Delay
2 TEE e
§-~ State DOE CRUSE . Q0-- Owner Omission
AR --Architectural Errox
M- Maintenance Dept. ) L QLi-~ QOwner Delay
AQ --Architectural Omission OR-- Owner Request

U= Uzer (Principal/hdmin,.} . . )
EEE--Blactrical Enginesring Error RA-~ Reingtate klternate
£-~ UBCI

ERQC--Electrical Engineering Omiszsion SC-- Scope Change

MEE--Mechanical Engineering Errox SR-~ State Requirement/Loczl/City
D3--Dasign Servicas (Qroup) . . R Ri-- Rain Delay

MEO--Mechanical Enginearing Omissicon o
CH--Conastruction Manager UC-~ Unforsgeen Conditicns

SEE~-~S8tructural Engineering Errox UD-- Utility Co. Delay

AM-~~-Agbestces Mgmt.

ACTION: . . . R
SEOQ--Structural Engineering Omission ClL-~ Clerical Error
A-- Approve CEE~~Civil Bngineering Error UP-- Unit Price
Lo Qonfizm Staff/TRC Authorize ) L , R L [ R T TR : .
, - ! ” CEG~~Civil Engineering Omission UR-~ Utility Requirement
Cla--Confirn/approce Authorize CMO--Congtruction Manager Omigsion

DBR--Dasign-Builder Requast ) )
CME-~-Congtruction Manager Error
DBE~-Design~Builder Erreox OO ¢riteris Change

3





